Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Varuzhan ABELYAN Avetik MARKOSYAN Lidia ABELYAN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PureCircle Sdn Bhd Internal Address:							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 18 May 2010 and 19 May 2010 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Street Address: PT 23419, Lengkuk Teknologi Techpark @ENSTEK, City: Bandar ENSTEK State: Negeri Sembilan Country: Malaysia Zip: 71760 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes X No							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: George D. Liu Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: Customer No. 38556	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City:	8. Payment Information							
State:Zip:								
Phone Number: (703) 536 1713 Fax Number: (65) 67323188 or (703) 4158601 Email Address: jace.cheong@pyprus.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name							
9. Signature: Signature George D. Liu (Reg. No. 47,752) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024513 FRAME: 0084

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, and for the other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

VARUZHAN <u>ABELYAN</u> 10-07-08, Kiaramas Cendana No. 10, Jalan Desa Kiara, Bukit Kiara 50480 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

AVETIK MARKOSYAN
3A-7-6 Pantai Panorama Condo
Jalan 112H, Kampung Kerinchi
59200 Kuala Lumpur
Malaysia

LIDIA <u>ABELYAN</u> 10-07-08, Kiaramas Cendana No. 10, Jalan Desa Kiara, Bukit Kiara 50480 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

PURECIRCLE SDN BHD
PT 23419, Lengkuk Teknologi
Techpark @ ENSTEK
71760 Bandar ENSTEK
Negeri Sembilan
Malaysia

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

HIGH-PURITY REBAUDIOSIDE D AND LOW-CALORIE CAKE CONTAINING THE SAME

	which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith							
X	which was filed on	24 May 2010	and assigned Serial No. 12/786,430					

Page 1 of 2

Ref 1628.P016U\$/CIP12/GDL/JC

PATENT REEL: 024513 FRAME: 0085

PTO/SB/17 (10-08) Approved for use through 06/30/2010, OMB 0651-0032

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Grider mo r aport	TOTAL TEST GENERAL TOTAL OF	1000 110 pc	raona are reguned to	reapond to a co	AICCROIT OF ITATOR	TILLITON GING	38 It Glapia	iya a vanu Or	MID COMITOR HUMBER	
Effective on 12/08/2004. Fees pursuant to the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2005 (H.R. 4818).					Complete if Known					
FEE TRANSMITTAL			Application	Application Number 12/780			,430			
				Filing Date	г	24 May 2010				
	For FY	2009)	First Name	First Named Inventor Varuzhan Abelyan			an		
Applicant drives awall autitus takes 02 07 070 4 07				Examiner	Name					
Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27				Art Unit	Art Unit					
TOTAL AMOUN	IT OF PAYMENT	(\$)	40.00	Attorney D	Oocket No.	1628.P016US-CIP12/GDL/			/JC/ad	
METHOD OF	METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)									
Check 🗸	Check Credit Card Money Order None Other (please identify):									
I I I	Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: Deposit Account Name:									
	For the above-identified deposit account, the Director is hereby authorized to: (check all that apply)									
Charge fee(s) indicated below Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee										
	narge any additional	l fee(s) or u	underpayments of f	(-)	Credit any ov					
L∟⊒iun	ider 37 CFR 1.16 ar ation on this form ma	nd 1.17	• •	`	•	, ,		Drovide cred	dit nard	
	uthorization on PTO-		Jubile, Great care	MOIMQUON 31.	JUIU ROL DO III.	Ituca c	115 101	FIOVING OLO		
FEE CALCUL	ATION									
1. BASIC FILI	NG, SEARCH, AI									
	FILIN	NG FEES Small E		RCH FEES		OITANIN				
Application [*]	Type Fee (<u>Small Ent</u> \$)			l Entity e (\$)	Fee	s Paid (\$)	
Utility	330	165	540	270	220) 11	.0			
Design	220	110	100	50	140) 7	70			
Plant	220	110	330	165	170) 8	35			
Reissue	330	165	540	270	650	32	25	*/*************************************		
Provisional	220	110	0	0	()	0			
2. EXCESS C				-				Small En		
Fee Description	<u>on</u> over 20 (includin	. Dainaus				<u>F</u>	5ee (\$)	Fee (\$		
	over 20 (includin endent claim over						220	26 110		
	pendent claims	. 5 (1110144	mg remotes,				390	195		
Total Claims	Extra C			e Paid (\$)	Paid (\$)			Multiple Dependent Claims		
	20 or HP =					į	Fee (\$)	Fee	Paid (\$)	
Indep. Claims	mber of total claims pa Extra C			e Paid (\$)						
3	3 or HP ≈	x	=							
HP = highest nun 3. APPLICATION	nber of independent cl	laims paid to	r, if greater than 3.							
If the specific	cation and drawin	gs exceed	l 100 sheets of pε	aper (exclud	ling electron	ically file	ed seque	ence or co	mputer	
listings un	nder 37 CFR 1.52	(e)), the a	application size fe	ee due is \$27	70 (\$135 for					
sheets or f Total Sheet	fraction thereof. S		S.C. 41(a)(1)(G). Number of eac	and 37 CFI	R 1.16(s). I 50 or fractic	on thereof	f Fee	e (\$)	Fee Paid (\$)	
	100 =		50 =		to a whole nu				1 20 1 232 147	
4. OTHER FEE Non-Englis	(S) h Specification,	\$130 fee	e (no small entity	discount)					Fees Paid (\$)	
_	late filing surcha		•						40.00	
SUBMITTED BY	-01	- Las	 1	Registration (Attorney/Ager	No		Telenho	\no (-an) =		
Signature				(Attorney/Ager	nt) 47,752			one (703) 53		
lame (Print/Type)	George D. Liu						Date 10	June 2010)	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.136. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application No.:12/786,430

First-Named Inventor: Varuzhan ABELYAN

Filed: 24 May 2010

Title: High-Purity Rebaudioside D And Low-Calorie Cake

Containing The Same Confirmation No.: 2677

Attorney Docket No. 1628.P016US-CIP12/GDL/JC

Customer No.: 38556

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

US Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Services Branch Via Fax No. (571) 273 0140 Total No. of pages including cover: 6

Dear Sirs,

We enclose the following documents for the request of recordation of Assignment:

- 1. Fee Transmittal (PTO/SB/17)
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet PTO-1595 and a copy of Assignment
- Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038 for US\$40.00

We look forward to the issuance of the Notice of Recordation soon. Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

PYPRUS PTE LTD

George D Liu

Registration No. 47,752

10 June 2010 Date

Correspondence Address Customer No.: 38556 Tel: (703) 536-1713

Fax: (65) 6732 3188 or (703) 415 8601

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent & Trademark Office, Fax No. (571) 273 0140 on 10 June 2010.

George D. Liu (Reg No. 47,752)

PATENT REEL: 024513 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 06/10/2010